
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009698-2021 

Contract

Employee Benefit & Reward/Recognition Platform

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

Hafren Dyfrdwy Limited (HD)

Severn Trent Services Operations UK Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009698

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02883f  

Published 5 May 2021, 1:52pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

2 St. Johns Street

COVENTRY

CV12LZ

Contact

Amarjit Chauhan

Email

amarjit.chauhan@severntrent.co.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009698-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009698-2021
mailto:amarjit.chauhan@severntrent.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 7702544078

Fax

+44 7702544078

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.stwater.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Hafren Dyfrdwy Limited (HD)

2 St. Johns Street

Wrexham

CV12LZ

Contact

Amarjit Chauhan

Email

amarjit.chauhan@severntrent.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

http://www.stwater.co.uk
mailto:amarjit.chauhan@severntrent.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hdcymru.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Severn Trent Services Operations UK Limited

2 St. Johns Street

COVENTRY

CV12LZ

Contact

Amarjit Chauhan

Email

amarjit.chauhan@severntrent.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.stwater.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

https://www.hdcymru.co.uk
mailto:amarjit.chauhan@severntrent.co.uk
http://www.stwater.co.uk


Page 4 to 7

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Employee Benefit & Reward/Recognition Platform

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79900000 - Miscellaneous business and business-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Each of STW (Severn Trent Water) , HD (Hafren Dyfrdwy) and STS (Severn Trent
Services)wish to award contract agreements for the provision of an Employee Benefit &
Reward/Recognition Platform that will hosts all the 'My Lifestyle' offerings to employees.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £163,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 5 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tender for Employee Benefit & Reward/Recognition platform that hosts all the wellbeing and
benefits offerings to employees.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extension Options of up to 24 months in total. Further details set out in the procurement

documents.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000249

/Notice/000249-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Benefex Limited

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £163,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Severn Trent Water

2 St. Johns Street

COVENTRY

CV12LZ

Email

amarjit.chauhan@severntrent.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:amarjit.chauhan@severntrent.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T09:02:03+0100
	TCPDF




